
2026 University of Minnesota Duluth Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (51), Opp (40)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-12), Jenkins (5-6), Mandell (2-2), Sylvia-Cochran (2-3),
Williams (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Evans, Daphne .423 7-7 26 6 11 2 0 2 6 19 .731 2 0 3 0 .464 0 0 3-4 8 0 1 .889
20 Thomas, Sierra .381 7-7 21 3 8 2 0 0 0 10 .476 5 0 2 0 .500 0 0 4-4 2 6 0 1.000
11 Christopher, Taryn .273 7-7 22 4 6 4 0 1 4 13 .591 2 0 10 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 15 1 .962
17 Johnson, Khendal .263 7-7 19 3 5 0 1 1 6 10 .526 5 0 7 1 .417 0 1 0-0 3 12 1 .938
12 Timmer, Serena .174 7-7 23 4 4 0 0 1 1 7 .304 3 1 8 0 .296 0 0 1-1 50 1 0 1.000
7 McMillan, Morgan .136 7-7 22 2 3 0 0 1 4 6 .273 5 0 5 0 .296 0 1 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
4 Jenkins, Kendal .111 7-7 18 3 2 0 0 1 6 5 .278 7 0 7 0 .346 1 1 2-2 38 2 0 1.000
8 Mandell, Ashley 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
10 Johnson, Paige .500 4-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 1.000 1 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Johnson, Ava .500 5-4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 7 9 0 1.000
18 Dawyduk, Taylor .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Krumrie, Noelle .300 5-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 0 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
3 Jenkins, Lauren .273 5-4 11 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 1 0 4 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

22
Sylvia-Cochran,
Emmie .000 3-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

19 Tschida, Taylor .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Walsh, Maddy .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Ambroz, Emma .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Gallahue, Taylor .000 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Miller, Maya .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .262 7-7 187 36 49 10 1 8 34 85 .455 33 5 58 1 .383 2 4 17-18 136 59 3 .985
Opponents .273 7-7 176 32 48 7 1 4 29 69 .392 24 2 38 4 .363 2 4 12-13 139 42 7 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Thomas, Sierra 0.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Walsh, Maddy 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
8 Mandell, Ashley 1.24 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
26 Williams, Allyssa 4.92 3-1 4 4 2 0-0 0 21.1 25 16 15 11 12 2 0 3 .294 2 1 0 0 0
22 Sylvia-Cochran, Emmie 8.29 1-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 12.2 19 15 15 10 18 4 1 1 .345 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.79 4-2 15 7 3 0 0 45.1 48 32 31 24 38 7 1 4 .273 5 2 0 0 0
Opponents 5.40 2-4 12 7 3 0 0 46.2 49 36 36 33 58 10 1 8 .262 3 5 0 1 1



2026 University of Minnesota Duluth Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Timmer, Serena 51 50 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jenkins, Kendal 40 38 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
21 Johnson, Ava 16 7 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McMillan, Morgan 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Thomas, Sierra 8 2 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Williams, Allyssa 8 0 8 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Mandell, Ashley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Krumrie, Noelle 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ambroz, Emma 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jenkins, Lauren 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sylvia-Cochran, Emmie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Miller, Maya 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Christopher, Taryn 26 10 15 1 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Khendal 16 3 12 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Evans, Daphne 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johnson, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dawyduk, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Tschida, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gallahue, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Walsh, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tomashek, Marissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 198 136 59 3 .985 14 10 2 .833 0 0
Opponents 188 139 42 7 .963 2 16 0 1.000 1 0


